
BLACK FOOT - September 8, 2012 - Race 7
MAIDEN - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old
Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Bankas Image - 15.375 - September 8, 2012)
Purse: $1,450
Available Money: $1,450
Value of Race: $1,450 1st $870, 2nd $363, 3rd $217
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:52 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
25Aug12 5ELK4

17Aug12 2CAS4

25Aug12 1SDY4

12Aug12 1ONE3

12May12 2BOI10

---
14Jul12 1FAR2

2
5
3
6
1
4
7

La Pildorita Win (Valenzuela, Jesus)
Br Rapida (Romero, Raphael)
Jess Like the Wind (Guzman, Jose)
Spendabuckortwo (House, Cody)
Late in April (Corson, Alan)
Chase This Doll (Flores, Jesus)
G Town City (Chance, Jess)

124
124
124
124
124
124
124

B bf
BL bf
BL b
b
BL b
B
B b

2
5
3
6
1
4
7

2
1
3
7
4
6
5

21 1/2

1Nose

31

4Neck

53 1/2

62 1/2

7

1Nose

22

31 1/2

4Nose

54 3/4

62 3/4

7

4.30
6.60

2.30*
4.40
7.70
4.70
3.80

16.070
16.077
16.370
16.592
16.600
17.296
17.690

82
82
72
65
65
41
28

dueled, up at wire
dueled, just missed
fractious gate
off slow
no menace
erratic
broke out

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: La Pildorita Win, Bay Filly, by Dash to Chivato out of A Tac to Win, by Special Depth. Foaled Mar 29, 2010 in Nevada.
Breeder: Gerardo Rodriguez. Winning Owner: Gerardo Rodriguez

Scratched Horse(s): Minniesfirst Prize (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $1,240
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 La Pildorita Win 10.60 4.20 3.00
5 Br Rapida 8.20 3.20
3 Jess Like the Wind 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-5 28.20 185
$2.00 Quinella 2-5 48.20 573
$2.00 Trifecta 2-5-3 220.80 1,594

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

2 La Pildorita Win 2 2Nose 1Nose

5 Br Rapida 1 1Nose 2Nose

3 Jess Like the Wind 3 31 1/2 32

6 Spendabuckortwo 7 42 1/2 43 1/2

1 Late in April 4 52 3/4 53 1/2

4 Chase This Doll 6 66 1/4 68 1/4

7 G Town City 5 78 3/4 711

Trainers: 2 - Rojo, Enrique; 5 - Butler, Brenda; 3 - Garfias, Jorge; 6 - Wheeler, Don; 1 - McLain, Clair; 4 - Curtis, William; 7 - Crooked Arm, Dale

Owners: 2 -Gerardo Rodriguez; 5 -Brenda Butler; 3 -Antonio Ruiz; 6 - Wheeler, Don and Smith, Gerald Dee; 1 -Clair L. McLain; 4 -William D. Curtis; 7 -Ed
Realbird;

Footnotes
LATE IN APRIL no menace. LA PILDORITA WIN dueled, up at wire. JESS LIKE THE WIND fractious gate. CHASE THIS DOLL erratic. BR RAPIDA dueled,
just missed. SPENDABUCKORTWO off slow. G TOWN CITY broke out.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


