BLACK FOOT - September 8, 2012 - Race 7

MAIDEN - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old

Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Bankas Image - 15.375 - September 8, 2012)



Available Money: \$1,450

Value of Race: \$1,450 1st \$870, 2nd \$363, 3rd \$217

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:52 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
25Aug12 ⁵ ELK ⁴	2	La Pildorita Win (Valenzuela, Jesus)	124	B bf	2	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Nose}	4.30	16.070	82	dueled, up at wire
17Aug12 ² CAS ⁴	5	Br Rapida (Romero, Raphael)	124	BL bf	5	1	1 ^{Nose}	2 ²	6.60	16.077	82	dueled, just missed
25Aug12 1SDY4	3	Jess Like the Wind (Guzman, Jose)	124	BL b	3	3	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	2.30*	16.370	72	fractious gate
12Aug12 ¹ ONE ³	6	Spendabuckortwo (House, Cody)	124	b	6	7	4 ^{Neck}	4 ^{Nose}	4.40	16.592	65	off slow
12May12 ² BOI ¹⁰	1	Late in April (Corson, Alan)	124	BL b	1	4	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 3/4}	7.70	16.600	65	no menace
	4	Chase This Doll (Flores, Jesus)	124	В	4	6	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{2 3/4}	4.70	17.296	41	erratic
14Jul12 ¹ FAR ²	7	G Town City (Chance, Jess)	124	Вb	7	5	7	7	3.80	17.690	28	broke out
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: La Pildorita Win, Bay Filly, by Dash to Chivato out of A Tac to Win, by Special Depth. Foaled Mar 29, 2010 in Nevada.

Breeder: Gerardo Rodriguez. Winning Owner: Gerardo Rodriguez

Scratched Horse(s): Minniesfirst Prize (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$1,240

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	La Pildorita Win	10.60	4.20	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-5	28.20	185
5	Br Rapida		8.20	3.20	\$2.00 Quinella	2-5	48.20	573
3	Jess Like the Wind			4.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-5-3	220.80	1,594

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferrormance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin					
2	La Pildorita Win	2	2 ^{Nose}	1 ^{Nose}					
5	Br Rapida	1	1 ^{Nose}	2 ^{Nose}					
3	Jess Like the Wind	3	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ²					
6	Spendabuckortwo	7	4 ² 1/2	4 ³ 1/2					
1	Late in April	4	5 ^{2 3/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}					
4	Chase This Doll	6	6 ⁶ 1/4	6 ⁸ 1/4					
7	G Town City	5	7 ^{8 3/4}	7 ¹¹					

Trainers: 2 - Rojo, Enrique; 5 - Butler, Brenda; 3 - Garfias, Jorge; 6 - Wheeler, Don; 1 - McLain, Clair; 4 - Curtis, William; 7 - Crooked Arm, Dale

Owners: 2 -Gerardo Rodriguez; 5 -Brenda Butler; 3 -Antonio Ruiz; 6 - Wheeler, Don and Smith, Gerald Dee; 1 -Clair L. McLain; 4 -William D. Curtis; 7 -Ed

Realbird;

Footnotes

LATE IN APRIL no menace. LA PILDORITA WIN dueled, up at wire. JESS LIKE THE WIND fractious gate. CHASE THIS DOLL erratic. BR RAPIDA dueled, just missed. SPENDABUCKORTWO off slow. G TOWN CITY broke out.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.